

令和3年度のごみ量（速報値）

(kg)

月	年度	収集ごみ			持込ごみ			容リブラ (搬出量)	ペットボトル (搬出量)
		可燃	不燃	粗大	可燃	不燃	粗大		
4	R3	2,416,210	137,630	121,080	326,270	3,430	620	156,060	36,690
	R2	2,361,980	172,550	111,270	285,430	4,540	5,310	148,290	38,050
	増減割合	2.30%	-20.24%	8.82%	14.31%	-24.45%	-88.32%	5.24%	-3.57%
5	R3	2,530,460	149,680	123,580	330,330	2,670	6,700	148,700	39,550
	R2	2,551,840	175,120	127,160	254,690	3,610	2,500	172,920	40,300
	増減割合	-0.84%	-14.53%	-2.82%	29.70%	-26.04%	168.00%	-14.01%	-1.86%
6	R3	2,419,050	141,150	109,310	328,000	2,900	240	163,020	40,930
	R2	2,581,940	145,590	117,700	356,490	2,970	5,060	169,490	50,940
	増減割合	-6.31%	-3.05%	-7.13%	-7.99%	-2.36%	-95.26%	-3.82%	-19.65%
7	R3	2,461,840	111,790	103,780	359,860	1,880	0	175,350	50,530
	R2	2,490,270	149,750	110,190	352,670	2,720	2,730	171,800	47,670
	増減割合	-1.14%	-25.35%	-5.82%	2.04%	-30.88%	-100.00%	2.07%	6.00%
8	R3	2,480,270	141,540	112,430	352,750	2,640	740	160,860	48,730
	R2	2,287,230	154,660	125,570	337,060	2,600	3,220	149,850	44,780
	増減割合	8.44%	-8.48%	-10.46%	4.65%	1.54%	-77.02%	7.35%	8.82%
9	R3	2,320,720	125,110	110,320	355,080	2,750	0	157,450	47,930
	R2	2,298,690	147,360	112,150	339,690	2,980	1,770	150,630	48,360
	増減割合	0.96%	-15.10%	-1.63%	4.53%	-7.72%	-100.00%	4.53%	-0.89%
10	R3	2,231,410	151,540	104,640	344,250	2,760	560	148,090	37,250
	R2	2,388,470	128,520	120,180	365,790	2,720	2,120	155,170	44,090
	増減割合	-6.58%	17.91%	-12.93%	-5.89%	1.47%	-73.58%	-4.56%	-15.51%
11	R3	2,419,640	145,740	106,800	358,890	3,550	2,740	154,330	39,500
	R2	2,310,120	126,440	112,920	332,030	2,490	2,390	133,630	33,940
	増減割合	4.74%	15.26%	-5.42%	8.09%	42.57%	14.64%	15.49%	16.38%
12	R3	2,381,430	167,730	120,610	352,040	3,330	880	156,710	34,190
	R2	2,375,550	177,560	112,150	318,530	2,970	2,440	159,510	34,800
	増減割合	0.25%	-5.54%	7.54%	10.52%	12.12%	-63.93%	-1.76%	-1.75%
1	R3	2,194,800	130,460	108,700	307,780	2,460	70	164,250	34,810
	R2	2,230,960	145,010	107,230	286,580	2,470	1,490	166,980	36,280
	増減割合	-1.62%	-10.03%	1.37%	7.40%	-0.40%	-95.30%	-1.63%	-4.05%
2	R3	1,869,340	108,060	92,390	284,180	2,060	110	145,730	34,140
	R2	1,936,760	120,800	99,810	277,910	3,200	1,440	156,180	32,800
	増減割合	-3.48%	-10.55%	-7.43%	2.26%	-35.63%	-92.36%	-6.69%	4.09%
3	R3								
	R2	2,314,930	136,670	145,840	326,540	4,960	2,850	159,760	43,610
	増減割合								

4月～2月 合計	R3	25,725,170	1,510,430	1,213,640	3,699,430	30,430	12,660	1,730,550	444,250
	R2	25,813,810	1,643,360	1,256,330	3,506,870	33,270	30,470	1,734,450	452,010
	R1(有料化後)	24,519,480	1,283,700	1,009,810	3,773,150	53,030	58,190	1,598,730	411,170
	H30(有料化前)	26,707,200	4,290,910	1,120,460	3,955,660	196,510	43,850	667,020	613,370